
2021 6A PRE-REGIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 327 - 319 = 646 1 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 72 - 80 = 152

2 Edinburg North 373 - 376 = 749 2 Julian Guevara (Edinburg Vela) 77 - 79 = 156

3 PSJA High 384 - 385 = 769 3 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg Vela) 80 - 77 = 157

4 Edinburg High 393 - 386 = 779 4 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 80 - 81 = 161

Parker Smith (Haringen High) 78 - 83 = 161

6 Darian Gonzalez (Edinburg Vela) 86 - 80 = 166

7 Ruben Vasquez (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 83 = 167

Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 84 - 83 = 167

9 Ryan Romero (Edinburg Vela) 86 - 86 = 172

10 Andrew Gonzalez (Edinburg North) 84 - 90 = 174

Date:  March 26-27, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  22 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   78°   8mph

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   76°   14mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

22 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

4 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 80 - 81 = 161

4 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 78 - 83 = 161

11 Larry Bolt (Harlingen High) 85 - 90 = 175



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Edinburg North

2 Julian Guevara 77 - 79 = 156 7 Hunter Ramirez 84 - 83 = 167

9 Ryan Romero 86 - 86 = 172 10 Andrew Gonzalez 84 - 90 = 174

3 Ethan Ayala 80 - 77 = 157 16 Chad Kotzur 92 - 102 = 194

7 Ruben Vasquez 84 - 83 = 167 19 Seve Olivarez 122 - 101 = 223

6 Darian Gonzalez 86 - 80 = 166 20 Ralph Soto 113 - 119 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 319 = 646 TEAM TOTAL:  373 - 376 = 749

3rd PSJA High 4th Edinburg High

12 Josean Barrientos 93 - 92 = 185 1 Bryan Sandoval 72 - 80 = 152

12 Paul Mercado 88 - 97 = 185 15 Ethan Lewis 91 - 102 = 193

17 Randy Richie 102 - 97 = 199 14 Sevan Solis 96 - 93 = 189

18 Jared Herrera 101 - 99 = 200 21 Diego Rodriguez 134 - 111 = 245

dnf Anthony Morales 141 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 385 = 769 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 386 = 779



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 72 80 152

2 Julian Guevara Edinburg Vela 77 79 156

3 Ethan Ayala Edinburg Vela 80 77 157

4 Nate Newman (Harl) INDIVIDUALS 80 81 161

Parker Smith (Harl INDIVIDUALS 78 83 161

6 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 86 80 166

7 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 84 83 167

Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 84 83 167

9 Ryan Romero Edinburg Vela 86 86 172

10 Andrew Gonzalez Edinburg North 84 90 174

11 Larry Bolt (Harl) INDIVIDUALS 85 90 175

12 Josean Barrientos PSJA High 93 92 185

Paul Mercado PSJA High 88 97 185

14 Sevan Solis Edinburg High 96 93 189

15 Ethan Lewis Edinburg High 91 102 193

16 Chad Kotzur Edinburg North 92 102 194

17 Randy Richie PSJA High 102 97 199

18 Jared Herrera PSJA High 101 99 200

19 Seve Olivarez Edinburg North 122 101 223

20 Ralph Soto Edinburg North 113 119 232

21 Diego Rodriguez Edinburg High 134 111 245

dnf Anthony Morales Edinburg High 141 NS NT


